On assessment of the estimates made under the Previous GAAP financial statements, the Company has concluded that there is no necessity to revise
the estimates under Ind AS, as there is no objective evidence of an error in those estimates. However, estimates that were required under Ind AS but
not required under Previous GAAP are made by the Company for the relevant reporting dates reflecting conditions existing as at that date.

The classification of financial assets to be measured at amortised cost or fair value through other comprehensive income is made on the basis of the
facts and circumstances that existed on the date of transition to Ind AS.

The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantification of the differences arising from the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in
accordance with Ind AS 101:

Previous GAAP figures  have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform with financial statements prepared under Ind AS.

Note
Previous GAAP

Amt(Rs.)

Ind AS
adjustments

Amt(Rs )

 Ind AS
Amt(Rs.)

SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

81

(formerly known as TARRIF CINE & FINANCE LIMITED)
SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital 2,450,000   2,450,000
Other Equity 10,823,571   26,265   10,849,836

 Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
Other Financial Liabilities 221,660   221,660

Other Current Liabilities 18,018,685   18,018,685
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 667,754   667,754

TOTAL 32,181,670   26,265   32,207,934

I.  Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2018

ASSETS
Non-current Assets
Investments in Bullion 140,483   140,483
Investment in Subsidiary 30,219,950   30,219,950
Financial Assets (a)

Investments 432,963   36,704   469,667
Deferred Tax Asset (net) 672,779   (2,238)   670,541
Current Tax Assets (Net) 42,412   42,412
Other non-current Assets 371,443   371,443

Current Assets
Financial Assets

Inventories 212,430   212,430
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,511,208   2,511,208
Other Bank Balance 49,342   49,342

TOTAL 34,653,010   34,466   34,687,476

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital 2,450,000   2,450,000
Other Equity (b) 8,713,929   34,466   8,748,395

 Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
   Trade Payables 22,389,858   22,389,858

Other Financial Liabilities 1,030,729   1,030,729
Other Current Liabilities 68,494   68,494

TOTAL 34,653,010   34,466   34,687,476

II.  Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Revenue from Operations 100,038,183   100,038,183
Other Income (a) 424,120   3,174   427,294

TOTAL INCOME 100,462,303   3,174   100,465,477

EXPENSES
Purchases of stock-in-trade 98,478,736   98,478,736
Changes-in-Inventories (2,849)   (2,849)
Employee Benefits Expenses 642868 642,868
Finance Costs 384,966   384,966
Other Expenses 3,068,224   3,068,224

TOTAL EXPENSES 102,571,945   -   102,571,945

(a) & (b)

Note
Previous GAAP

Amt(Rs.)

Ind AS
adjustments

Amt(Rs )

 Ind AS
Amt(Rs.)

Note
Previous GAAP

Amt(Rs.)

Ind AS
adjustments

Amt(Rs.)

 Ind AS
Amt(Rs.)

82

(formerly known as TARRIF CINE & FINANCE LIMITED)
SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (2,109,642)   3,174   (2,106,468)
Tax Expenses

Current Tax NIL NIL
Deferred tax (Charge)/Credit (b) NIL 330 330

PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE YEAR  (A) (2,109,642)   2,844   (2,106,798)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Net fair value gain on investments in equity instruments through OCI 5,357   5,357

  Income tax benefit/(expense) on net fair value gain on NIL NIL
equity instruments through OCI

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR (B) -   5,357   5,357

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR (A+B) (2,109,642)   8,201   (2,101,441)

III. Reconciliation of Equity

Total Equity under previous GAAP 10,823,571 8,713,929

Effect of measuring Non-current Investments at fair value (a) 28,173 36,704

Deferred taxes (b) (1,908) (2,238)
Total effect of transition to Ind AS 26,265 34,466

Equity as per Ind AS 10,849,836 8,748,395

IV. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Net cash flows from operating activities (c ) 1,502,234 Nil 1,502,234
Net cash flows from investing activities 760,910 Nil 760,910
Net cash flows from financing activities Nil Nil Nil
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 2,263,144 2,263,144